BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TO AWARD THE BID AND AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT FOR THE
UPPER COUNTY SHOP WEATHERIZATION PROJECT

WHEREAS: Bids were requested in accordance with R.C.W. 39.04.155

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on October 19, 2010 at 2:00 p.m. in the Kittitas
County Permit Center, Department of Public Works, 411 N. Ruby Street,

Suite 1, Ellensburg, Washington; and

WHEREAS: Three (3) bids were received for the prescribed work. The Engineer’s
Estimate was $85,566.12. The Director of Public Works recommends
the lowest responsive bid from Stephens & Sons Construction, Inc. in the

amount of $84,588.84 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in
the best interest of the public, does hereby award the contract for the Upper County Shop
Weatherization Project construction in the amount of $84,588.84.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director for the Department of Public Works is
authorized to sign the contract documents for said project.

DATED this 197 day of October #, 2010, at Ellensburg, Washington.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

e
e
V7’ €p~7 5 M
aw PR .
\ 7, ¢ Lol i
SLoMMESIoNg 7, VD ne
Fale R Z ﬁ'-
T A " Z e -
= -? < / K £ h B % s e .
37 - Y22 Vi :
557 _~ %\) T Paul Jewell, Vice-Chair
Z0O: N P s
o %§)’ ~ 5 W
%, By, - V?BZ‘? L= - g
B e W Alan Crankovich, Commissioner

- - fi? . ' ’:f;%”l
Yy gz i k)
“Clerk of the Boarbcrl



