KITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA DATE:

ACTION REQUESTED:

AGENDA STAFF REPORT

October 19, 2010

Approve the Resolution to Award the Upper
County Shop Weatherization Project Contract.

BACKGROUND:

INTERACTION:

RECOMMENDATION:

HANDLING:

ATTACHMENTS:

LEAD STAFF:

The Department of Public Works solicited
quotations for the Upper County Shop
Weatherization Project contract in accordance
with RCW 39.04.155 contract procedures.
Three (3) quotes were received and opened on
October 14, 2010. The lowest responsive
bidder was Stephens & Sons Construction, Inc.
from Yakima, WA in the amount of $84,588.84.
The Engineer’s Estimate was $85,566.12. In
addition, this resolution authorizes the
Director of Public Works to execute the
contract documents to assure the contractual
starting date can be met.

Public Works

Motion to approve the Resolution to Award
the Upper County Shop Weatherization Project
Contract.

Return a copy of the Resolution to Public
Works

Resolution to award the Upper County Shop
Weatherization Project
Bid Tabs

Kirk Holmes
Director of Public Works



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO.

TO AWARD THE BID AND AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT FOR THE
UPPER COUNTY SHOP WEATHERIZATION PROJECT

WHEREAS: Bids were requested in accordance with R.C.W. 39.04.155

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on October 19, 2010 at 2:00 p.m. in the Kittitas
County Permit Center, Department of Public Works, 411 N. Ruby Street,
Suite 1, Ellensburg, Washington; and

WHEREAS: Three (3) bids were received for the prescribed work. The Engineer’s
Estimate was $85,566.12. The Director of Public Works recommends
the lowest responsive bid from Stephens & Sons Construction, Inc. in the
amount of $84,588.84 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in
the best interest of the public, does hereby award the contract for the Upper County Shop
Weatherization Project construction in the amount of $84,588.84.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director for the Department of Public Works is
authorized to sign the contract documents for said project.

DATED this 19" day of October 14, 2010, at Ellensburg, Washington.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Mark McClain, Chair

Paul Jewell, Vice-Chair

Alan Crankovich, Commissioner
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



00'089°€01$ 00°090'20TS ¥8'889'78S £1°995°58S
00°089°LS %008 00°095°LS %00°8 ¥8'997°9S %00°8 EZT'8EE9S %00'8
i . I * L4 0 L 0 1, . i . L Ejm
00°00%'PZS 00°00F'PZS| 00°000°LZS 00°000°LZ$|00°L06'8TS 00'L06°BTS |61 VPE'RTS 6T vrE8TS SMOPUIA B S[[BM JOLIBIU| dwim ye3jtl s
wn
00'009°€TS 00'009°ET$ | 00°00S‘YTS 00'00S VTS |00'6ZETTS 00'6ZETTS|06°LZEITS 06°LZEITS Buiquin|q n_E:m._ Yeyt| s
L s . T, + t . L . 1 - Ll E:W
00'00Z°0Z$ 00'00Z'0ZS$ | 00°000'YTS 00°000'¢TS [00°00L'LTS 00'00LLTS|16°LL0°2TS T16°LL0°2TS JVAH / |edjueyday dwin yeyi| +¢
s i, ¢ f ! i ’ Esm
00°0SE'6S O0'0SE'6S | 00°000'9S  00°0009S | 00°0TS'SS 00°0TS'SS |9¥'09S'ETS 9P 095°ETS [e31193(3 dwm YB3 T | &
wn
00'002'SS  00'00Z'SS | 00'000°S$  00°000°SS |00'+98'PTS 00t98‘PTS| ZO'EPS'9S  ZO'EPS'9S SMOPUIM 73 5[|BA J01IB3XT n_E_.“m._ Ye3jt| ¢
wn
00°0ST'€ZS 00°052'€TS$ | 00°000'8TS 00°000'8TS |00°E00°0TS 00°E00°0TS|2W ¥LETTS TV YLETTS uone|nsu| g ujwely QE:m._ ERLE R
aa11g |e10] a311d Hun 3ol |e10L 334 Yun 27114 |B1OL aojad un o4 |23o) g un
ynwsgseesiag | 'a3suo) AuSimes suos g suaydais ajewnsy siaatmsuy uopdussagway| un| Ab EM_“
| | | |

"W'd 00:C LV 0TOZ ¥T ¥390.100 - ONINIJO I8 NOILVZIYIHLYIM dOHS ALNNOD Y3ddN




